TOWN OF CATSKILL PLANNING BOARD

Town of Catskill Town Hall 439 Main Street Catskill, New York 12414 (518) 943-2141

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, the Town of Catskill Planning Board will hold a public hearing in accordance with Town Law § 276 on June 27, 2023, at 6:48 PM at Town of Catskill Town Hall 439 Main St. in the Village of Catskill, to consider a 4 lot minor subdivision of land located on Pennsylvania Avenue, Palenville Tax Map # 184.00-7-6 proposed by Michael Robert Builders LLC. The above application is open for inspection at the Planning Board Office located at 439 Main Street, Catskill NY 12414 between the hours of 10:00 A.M and 2:00 P.M Please call and make appointment for inspection of application. The Public is welcomed to attend the Public Hearing in person or through the digital Zoom.com platform. Detailed information for the Zoom platform will be posted with the Planning Boards Meeting Agenda on the Towns website. Written and oral comments will be accepted until the close of the public hearing. By order of Teresa Golden Chairwoman of the Town of Catskill Planning Board,

Public Hearing notice will be published in the Catskill Daily Mail legal section Wednesday June 21, 2023 and June 22, 2023.